GOVERNMENT OF THE KYRGYZ REPUBLIC RESOLUTION

dated 14 November 2019 #605

ON APPROVAL OF THE PROGRAM OF THE DEVELOPMENT OF GREEN ECONOMY IN THE KYRGYZ REPUBLIC FOR YEARS 2019-2023

In order to develop Green Economy in the Kyrgyz Republic, pursuant to Articles 10 and 17 of the Constitutional Law of the Kyrgyz Republic "On Government of the Kyrgyz Republic," Government of the Kyrgyz Republic shall decree as follows:

1. Approve:

- The Program of Development of Green Economy in the Kyrgyz Republic for Years 2019-2023 (hereinafter, the Program) as per Appendix 1.
- Plan of Activities to Implement the Program of Development of Green Economy in the Kyrgyz Republic for Years 2019-2023 (hereinafter, the Plan) as per Appendix 2.
- Matrix of Indicators of the Program of Development of Green Economy in the Kyrgyz Republic for Years 2019-2023 (hereinafter, the Matrix) as per Appendix 3.
- 2. Ministries, state committees and administrative agencies, plenipotentiary representatives of Government of the Kyrgyz Republic in provinces, bodies of local governments (subject to approval), and organizations engaged in the implementation of the Plan (subject to approval) shall:
- ensure a timely implementation of the Plan and achievement of the Program's indicators.
- based on results of every six-month period, before the 15th day of the month following the reporting period, preset information about the progress of the Plan implementation to the Ministry of Economy of the Kyrgyz Republic.
- 3. The Ministry of Economy of the Kyrgyz Republic, based on results of every six-month period, before the 25th day of the month following the reporting period, preset information about the progress of the Plan implementation to the Office of Government of the Kyrgyz Republic.
- 4. The control over the implementation of the present Resolution shall be vested upon the Economy and Investment Department of the Office of Government of the Kyrgyz Republic.
- 5. The present Resolution shall enter into effect ten days following the official publication thereof.

M.D. Abylgaziev

Prime Minister of the Kyrgyz Republic